KFIssue 08-2019
Compact filter KF
2 Compact filter KF
Properties      Benefits
Compact design Space-saving setup
Good price-performance ratio Short amortization time
Greater hydrostatic pressure as compared
to flat-bed filters

for max. 1 high-pressure pump, connection for continuous-flow cooler | 2 level sensors with visual display (overflow alarm, cooling lubricant
min. alarm) | Electric control cabinet (see back)
Order key
The performance data of the pumps named above refer to operation with emulsion. In case of operation with oil, the performance
data of the low-pressure pumps is reduced by 10-20% depending on viscosity.
Configuration sheet
17
40
780
15
15
77
5
10
0
12
00 78
0
16
0
15
50
71
0
710
1450 130
Standard filter system KF 200/950
Electric control cabinet
E-Plan E-102578.00.x-x-x-x-x-x | Electricity for
compact fi lters
Control cabinet AE1058 (600x800x250)
PLC control VIPA SLIO | text display KTP400
Power sections
1 x KF drive (Han-Drive)
1 x low-pressure pump 1* (Han-Drive)
1 x low-pressure pump 2* (Han-Drive)
2 x high-pressure pump 1* (Han-Drive)
Please note
400 V interface for the cooler is not included | If a
cooler unit is required, it must be supplied directly
via the hall energy supply | The cooler is released
via a potential-free contact from the cooling lubri-
cant system | Signal is located on the terminal strip
(without connector)
Sensor system
2 level sensors KF fi lter | 1 light sensor fl eece end |
1 button fl eece transport manual operation |
1 level sensor (overfl ow alarm) | 1 level sensor
(cooling lubricant min. alarm) | 1 bypass valve
high-pressure pump*
Interface to machine tool
– 400 V supply via 35 A Harting connector with
  mating plug (supplied loose)
–  Signal exchange via 24-pin Harting connector
  with mating plug (supplied loose)
– Requirement low-pressure pump 1*
  Requirement low-pressure pump 2*
  Requirement high-pressure pump 1*
  Requirement pressure stage high-pressure
  1/2/3* | Release signal charge KF fi lter possible
Equipment/Version
Wire marking printed wires | Range selector switch
black (Eaton) | Power switch Sirius (Siemens) |
Contactor Sirius (Siemens) | PLC control (VIPA) |
Visualization (Siemens) | Power supply (Murr) |
Terminals (Phoenix) | Connector (Harting) | Frequency
inverter (Kostal) | Installation PUR line (Lapp)
Connection voltage 3 x 400 V | Frequency 50 Hz
* Only included if the associated option was selected
KNOLL Maschinenbau GmbH
Schwarzachstraße 20
DE-88348 Bad Saulgau
Tel.  + 49  75 81 20 08-0